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Overview

Introduction This topic provides a quick reference for locating and viewing the Data
Element, Federal Cost Category and Funding Source Tables in the FAACS
Online System.

These three tables can be accessed in FAACS by clicking the “FAACS
Tables”” menu button within the Main Menu and selecting the desired table
from the dropdown listing. The system defaults to the Data Element Table
but all other tables can be selected by clicking on the table name.

All tables can be downloaded using the XLS download button. Note: The
download option creates an Excel spreadsheet of the selected table that can be
sorted or filtered based upon the users’ needs. Leading zeros are dropped
whenever the download feature is used.

Table Layout Data Element Codes are organized by Form number, Line number, Element
number, Position, Length and Data Description.

Federal Cost Category Table lists the federal cost category number and
corresponding description. All nomenclature codes must begin with a valid
federal cost category. FAACS contains an edit to ensure that all nomenclature
codes contain valid federal cost category as contained in the table.

The Funding Source Table contains the funding source number and
corresponding description. The descriptions for each code are used to
determine which source code to use based upon which fund the expenditure to
purchase the asset was charged. For example, funding source 40 is for the
general fund. This would be used for expenditures charged to fund 01000 in
Cardinal.

Examples of the Data Element Table and the complete Federal Cost Category
and Funding Source Table are shown at the end of this CAPP Topic.
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Contacts

DOA Contact Financial Reporting Project Lead

&  (804) 225-2257
FAX (804) 225-2430
= faacs@doa.virginia.gov
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FAACS Data Element: Online Screen Example

FAACS Tables - Data Element Table

Form:|All » Description:

View XLS
/= =

Records 1 - 50 of 175

Form Line
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
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04
04
05
05
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Element
03
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
01
02
03
04
05
06
o7
01
02
03
04
01
02

Position
0006
0035
0037
0039
0041
0043
0045
0047
0049
0061
0070
0o7s
T
0093
0096
0105
0112
0125
0151
0155
0164
0170

Length
0003

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
oon
0003
0008
0003
0004
0002
0008
0006
o012
0025
0003
0003
0005
0002

Data Description
AGENCY-FORM 1

ACQUISITION BASIS
ACQUISITION METHOD
CONTROL INDICATOR
OWNERSHIP STATUS
AVAILABILITY CODE
CONDITION CODE

TAG INDICATOR
NOMENCLATURE

AGEMNCY LIST NUMBER
AGENCY VOUCHER NUMEBER
AGENCY PO/REQ NUMBER
FISCAL YEAR

FISCAL FUNDING MONTH
ORGANIZATION

QUANTITY

RESPONSIBLE POSITION
RESPONSIBELE DESCRIPTION
AGEMNCY LOAN TO

LAST PHYSICAL INVENTORY DATE
BUILDING INDENTIFIER
FLOOR
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Federal Cost Category Code Table in FAACS

Federal Cost Category Description
01 LAND
02 BUILDINGS
03 INFRASTRUCTURE
04 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
05 RESEARCH EQUIPMENT
06 TRANSFPORTATION EQUIP
o7 ADP EQUIPMENT
08 AGENCY SUPPORT EQUIP
09 BUILDING COMPOMENTS
10 SPECIAL FIXED EQUIPMENT
11 FARM MACHINERY AND EQUIPM
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Funding Source Table in FAACS

FAACS Tables - Funding Source Table

Funding Source: |All v Federal Indicator: Al v Description: View XLS
Records 1 - 27 of 27
Funding Source Federal Indicator Description
10 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND Y
15 REVENUE BONDS
20 Y FEDERAL GRANT
21 Y NATIONAL AERONAUTICS & SPACE ADMIN
22 Y NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUND.
23 Y U.5. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
24 Y DEPT. OF ENERGY/ERDA
25 Y DEPT. OF DEFENSE
26 Y DEPT. OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
27 Y DEPT. OF INTERIOR
28 Y DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
29 Y DEPT. OF EDUCATION
30 NON-FEDERAL GRANT
33 FOUNDATION FUNDS
40 GENERAL FUND REVENUES
45 VIRGINIA COLLEGE BUILDING AUTHORITY
47 VIRGINIA PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY
43 CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL VPBA
50 SPECIAL FUND REVENUES
58 OWVERHEAD FUNDS
59 INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT
60 GIFTS/DONATIONS
0 LOCAL FUNDS
B0 OTHER FUNDS
85 TREASURY BOARD FINANCING
87 OTHER INSTALLMENT PURCHASES
90 HIGHER EDUCATION
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